

Levelling Register.—Continued.

No. of Station.	Distance in feet from the River St. John.	Back Sight.	Fore Sight.	Difference.	Total height in feet above the River St. John.	Remarks.
	155,258				515.69	Brought up.
586	155,336	11.11	1.28	9.83	525.52	
7	155,440	10.51	.07	10.44	535.96	
8	155,516	9.27	.25	9.02	544.98	
9	155,566	8.61	.12	8.49	553.47	Bench mark, No. 17.
590	155,646	10.00	1.44	8.56	562.03	September 14.
1	155,701	11.41	.97	10.44	572.47	
2	155,784	10.38	.03	10.35	582.82	
3	155,878	10.30	.43	9.87	592.69	
4	155,960	11.55	.00	11.55	604.24	
5	156,103	10.99	.29	10.70	614.94	
6	156,433	6.69	9.60	2.91	612.03	At 175 ft. (170th M.T.)
7	156,589	2.90	10.40	7.50	604.53	
8	156,958	11.31	2.00	9.31	613.84	
9	157,430	9.60	1.89	7.71	621.55	
600	157,544	10.07	.62	9.45	631.00	
1	157,737	11.91	.29	11.62	642.62	
2	157,866	10.54	.28	10.26	652.88	
3	158,034	10.45	1.53	8.92	661.80	
4	158,483	10.67	9.56	1.11	662.91	
5	158,578	1.79	10.62	8.83	654.08	
6	158,758	1.21	11.05	9.84	644.24	
7	159,066	1.57	11.14	9.57	634.67	
8	159,308	.99	3.15	2.16	632.51	
9	159,572	10.79	1.10	9.69	642.20	
610	159,802	11.42	.09	11.33	653.53	
1	160,002	7.31	.79	6.52	660.05	
2	160,184	11.54	.85	10.69	670.74	
3	160,408	9.01	.00	9.01	679.75	
4	160,534	14.01	.53	13.48	693.23	
5	160,801	10.35	.32	10.03	703.26	
6	161,116	5.85	9.57	3.72	699.54	
7	161,421	2.24	9.86	7.62	691.92	
8	161,738	2.60	11.14	8.54	683.38	
9	161,904	1.38	10.58	9.20	674.18	
620	162,007	.02	11.41	11.39	662.79	
1	162,249	.22	8.66	8.44	654.35	
2	162,711	1.71	6.33	4.62	649.73	
3	163,126	8.73	1.67	7.06	656.79	
4	163,366	8.88	1.34	7.54	664.33	
5	163,542	10.39	.06	10.33	674.66	
6	163,684	10.19	1.76	8.43	683.09	
7	163,854	10.83	1.03	9.80	692.89	
8	163,993	9.52	1.42	8.10	700.99	
9	164,141	11.65	1.49	10.16	711.15	
630	164,403	9.89	1.11	8.78	719.93	
1	164,529	11.45	.58	10.87	730.80	
2	164,686	9.41	2.02	7.39	738.19	
3	165,231	8.54	9.07	.53	737.66	
4	165,416	4.51	9.89	5.38	732.28	
5	165,506	.73	11.14	10.41	721.87	
6	165,818	2.70	10.03	7.33	714.54	
7	165,937	2.37	11.09	8.72	705.82	
8	166,061	.92	9.16	8.24	697.58	
9	166,121	9.16	.00	9.16	706.74	
640	166,228	10.39	1.39	9.00	715.74	
1	166,307	11.85	.70	11.15	726.89	
2	166,386	10.89	.27	10.62	737.51	
3	166,468	11.13	1.22	9.91	747.42	
4	166,573	12.21	.49	11.72	759.14	
5	166,676	11.00	.74	10.26	769.40	
6	166,765	11.13	.94	10.19	779.59	
7	166,861	11.80	.50	11.30	790.89	
8	166,991	14.52	.77	13.75	804.64	
9	167,406	8.60	5.54	3.06	807.70	
650	167,611	2.33	10.15	7.82	799.88	Bench mark, No. 18.
1	167,756	.06	10.46	10.40	789.48	September 15.
	167,756				789.48	Carried over.